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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION

MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as
Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign
Representatives of PLATINUM PARTNERS
VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL
LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM PARTNERS
VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL
LIQUIDATION), '

Plaintiffs,
v,

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, MARK
NORDLICHT, DAVID LEVY, ESTATE of URI
LANDESMAN, MURRAY HUBERFELD, DAVID
BODNER, DAVID STEINBERG, DANIEL SMALL,
et al.

Defendants.,

Docket No: 1:18-cv-6658 (JSR)

Docket No.: 1:18-cv-10936 (JSR)

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]
ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR
DEFENDANT ESTATE OF URI
LANDESMAN TO ANSWER _
SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the undersigned

attorneys for the parties, that the time within which Defendant Estate of Uri Landesman may

answer the Second Amended Complaint (ECF No. 285), is hereby extended from July 5, 2019, to

July 12, 2019.

No provision of this Stipulation and Order shall be construed as a waiver of any party’s

claims or defenses, and each party expressly reserves any and all of those claims and/or defenses.

Defendant Estate of Uri Landesman has made no previous requests for an extension of

time to answer the Second Amended Complaint,

[
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Dated: June 28,2019
New York, New York

DUANE MORRIS LLP , HorLLAND & KNiGHT LLP

By Enie R Boealio B

/
Eric R. Breslin rren E. Glyék
Melissa S. Geller ‘ Barbra R. Paflin
Jovalin Dedaj ’ John L. Brownlee (pro hac vice)
One Riverfront Plaza Mitchell J. Geller
1037 Raymond Blvd., Suite 1800 Richard A. Bixter Jr. (pro hac vice)
Newark, NJ 07102-5429 , Sheila (Qian) Shen
Telephone; 973 424 2000 - 31 West 52nd Street
Fax: 973 424 2001 New York, NY 10019
erbreslin@duanemorris.com Telephone: 212 513 3200
msgeller@duanemorris.com Fax: 212 385 9010
jdedaj@duanemorris.com warren.gluck@hklaw.com
barbra.parlin@hklaw.com
: john.brownlee@hklaw.com
Attorneys for Defendant Estate of Uri mitchell.geller@hklaw.com
Landesman richard.bixter@hklaw.com

gian.shen@hklaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

SO ORDERED:

Hon. Jed S. Rakoff
United States District Judge
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